ırtsindia.com www.eco

www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

IA 158154/2018, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30420/2018

KIKIBEN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 15-03-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Neha Sangwan, Adv.
Ms. Monisha Suri, Adv.
Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Giss Antony, Adv. Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No.1 for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent No.2 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 30.4.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE Registrar