## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.30420/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-02-2018 in LPA No. 403/2016 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

KIKIBEN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 158154/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING IA No. 158155/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 07-08-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kk Trivedi, Adv. Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 22.08.2023.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)